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DETERMINATION OF INVESTIGATIVE JURISDICTION
AND ORDER TO INVESTIGATE

UPON REVIEW of this complaint, I find as follows:

1. This complaint was filed by Carol Muszik of Sevierville, Tennessee.

2. The Respondent, MaryBeth Henderson, allegedly serves as the Mayor of the Town
of Redington Shores.

3. The complaint alleges that the Respondent failed to disclose taxable income earned
from three separate mortgages issued to borrowers on her 2016, 2017, and 2018 CE Form 1,
"Statement of Financial Interest," filings. The complaint indicates one mortgage commenced on
December 16, 2016, and was satisfied on August 8, 2017, and the other mortgages commenced,
respectively, on June 20, 2017, and August 15, 2018. This indicates possible violations of Section
112.3145, Florida Statutes, by the Respondent.

4, The complaint also alleges the Respondent failed to disclose her ownership interest
in a parcel of property on her 2016 CE Form 1. This indicates possible violations of Section

112.3145, Florida Statutes, by the Respondent.



5. The complaint also alleges the Respondent sold the property mentioned in
paragraph 4 and failed to disclose the gain from the sale of the property on any financial disclosure
form. This indicates possible violation of Section 112.3145, Florida Statutes, by the Respondent.

WHEREFORE, staff of the Commission on Ethics shall conduct a preliminary
investigation of this complaint for a probable cause determination of whether the Respondent has

violated Section 112.3145, Florida Statutes, as set forth in paragraphs 3 through 5, above.!
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! The factual allegations addressed in paragraphs 3 through 5 are not immaterial, inconsequential
or de minimis errors under Section 112.3145(11), Florida Statutes, because, if true, they would
constitute alleged failures to make disclosures required by law.
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